REGULAR CAUCUS MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROOK PARK, OHIO TO BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014 7:30 P.M.

I. ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS:

II. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETINGS:</u>

1. REGULAR CAUCUS MEETING HELD ON APRIL 1, 2014.

III. **DISCUSSION:**

- 1. TEAMSTERS 436 MAYOR COYNE PER COUNCIL PRESIDENT PATTEN
- 2. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE BEREA FREEWAY PAVEMENT REPAIR PROJECT (PID 85631) AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Mayor Coyne – PER COUNCIL PRESIDENT PATTEN

3. AN ORDINANCE ENACTING CHAPTER 942 OF THE BROOK PARK CODIFIED ORDINANCES ENTITLED 'LOCAL BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM Introduced by Mayor Coyne – PER COUNCIL PRESIDENT PATTEN

4. A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT A PORTION OF THE STATE OF OHIO'S RAINY DAY FUND BE ALLOCATED TO ESTABLISH A 'SNOWY DAY FUND' AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY Introduced by Councilman D'Amico, Council President Patten, Councilman Higgins – PER COUNCIL PRESIDENT PATTEN

III. DISCUSSION: CONT.

- A RESOLUTION URGING THE STATE OF OHIO TO REIMBURSE FUNDS TO THE CITY OF BROOK PARK AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY Introduced by Councilman D'Amico, Council President Patten, Councilman Higgins – PER COUNCIL PRESIDENT PATTEN
- 6. A RESOLUTION STRONGLY SUPPORTING THE PASSAGE OF HOUSE BILL 267 AND SENATE BILL 180 BY THE OHIO GENERAL ASSEMBLY WHICH PROPOSES TO EXTEND THE ELIGIBILITY OF THE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TO ELDERLY OR DISABLED HOMEOWNERS IN THE CITY OF BROOK PARK AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY Introduced by Councilman D'Amico, Council President Patten, Councilman Higgins – PER COUNCIL PRESIDENT PATTEN

IV. <u>LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE – CHAIRMAN, TROYER:</u>

1. A RESOLUTION DISAPPROVING OF THE STATE'S ACTIONS TO RESTRICT CITIZENS' ACCESS TO THE BALLOT; URGING THE STATE TO REPEAL THESE RESTRICTIONS AND CALLING UPON THE STATE TO INSTEAD WORK ON INCREASING ACCESS TO THE BALLOT Introduced by Council President Patten, Council Members Higgins, D'Amico

V. <u>RECREATION COMMISSION – CHAIRMAN, BURGIO:</u>

1. A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF MAY AS GIRLS' AND WOMEN'S SPORTS MONTH IN THE CITY OF BROOK PARK Introduced by Councilman

Burgio

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Posted 5/2/14